

## The Town of East Greenbush

225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144

## TOWN BOARD AGENDA PUBLIC HEARING October 18, 2017

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Town Board Meeting: 6:45 PM

<b>Members of</b> Present	Town Board Absent	I
		Supervisor Conway Councilor DiMartino Councilor Matters Councilor Grant Councilor Tierney

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town Board of the Town of East Greenbush shall conduct a Public Hearing on Wednesday, October 18, 2017 at 6:45 p.m., at the East Greenbush Town Hall, 225 Columbia Turnpike in the Town of East Greenbush, County of Rensselaer and State of New York to hear public comments on a proposed local law to amend Local Law 1 of 2017; The Solar Energy Law.

The Amendment would add Residential Open Space(R-OS) Districts to the Districts in which large scale solar systems could be permitted by Special Use Permits under the same standards and procedures provided in that Law for those other districts. The Amendment will be on file in the Town Clerk's Office.

By Orders of the Town Board

Kimberly Carlock, Town Clerk

Supervisor Conway asked three times if anyone would like to speak in favor of the resolution. With no response, he asked three times if anyone would like to speak in opposition of this resolution. There was no response.

Supervisor Conway made a motion to adjourn at 6:50, it was seconded by Councilor Grant and brought to a vote as follows:

YES
Yes
Yes
Yes
YES